SB0809/583294/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 809

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Oaks and Robinson" and substitute "Robinson and Oaks"; and in line 8, after the first semicolon insert "altering the time during which establishments for which certain alcoholic beverages licenses are issued in a certain area specified in the Park Heights Master Plan may sell alcoholic beverages; making a conforming change;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "9 p.m." and substitute "10 P.M.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 in line 22 and on page 4 in line 4, in each instance, strike "midnight" and substitute "**10 P.M.**".

On page 4, in line 31, strike "2 a.m. the following day" and substitute "10 P.M.".